

District Six Sons of Norway Convention 2024

Tuscany Suites & Casino: Las Vegas, Nevada

June 21-23, 2024

The District Six Sons of Norway Board of Directors and the Vegas Viking lodge invite you to participate as a vendor at our 2024 Convention in Las Vegas, Nevada. The 2024 District Lodge Meeting and Convention will be held at the Tuscany Suites & Casino at 255 East Flamingo Road, Las Vegas, NV 89169.

The dates of the convention are Friday, June 21 through Sunday, June 23, 2024. **Friday** is an optional Cultural Day focusing on Vikings. Although Friday is optional, we think most delegates and local folks will attend. Friday evening is the President's reception and Viking dinner. Leadership workshops are **Saturday** morning with the memorial service and opening ceremonies in the afternoon. Also, Saturday evening is an open night with social/activity options and time for shopping. **Sunday** is business sessions and the banquet. Guests are welcome to attend convention activities, including the vendor shopping and the Folk-Art Exhibition. A full schedule and a guest registration form will be available on the District Six Convention website http://2024.sofn6.org.

Vendors shall pay District Six Sons of Norway 10% of receipts for sales made during the event or commissioned at the event. All commission payments shall be made at the event site at the close of Sunday night or at other times, if not staying through Sunday night. Items sold during this convention shall be of Scandinavian, Nordic, Viking, and/or of Scandinavian-American nature, or implicitly implied. Details to follow later regarding set-up and closing times and collection of commissions. Please send in your reservation as soon as possible, but no later than May 20, 2024. We look forward to your participation for our delegates' and guests' shopping pleasure and cultural enrichment. Sign-up early, as vendors' information and websites will be posted on our Convention website for delegates and guests to view.

Eight-foot tables include linens and chairs. Vendor shall leave the location clean of trash and substantially in the condition it was in before vendor occupied it. Vendors shall comply with all applicable laws and regulations. Vendors may contact Nancy Madson, District Six Secretary, with any requests on-site. No requests shall be made directly to hotel staff.

Vendor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless District Six Sons of Norway and Tuscany Suites & Casino against any damages or claims that may arise in connection with vendor's presence at the event or vendor's activities of any kind.

I hereby agree to the above items:

Signature:	Date:		_ Company:
Name:	Phone:		_ E-mail:
Full Address:			
Days of Participation:	Saturday	🗆 Both	Comments:
Items to be sold (general):			
How many 8' tables? Chairs? Any other needs:			